
Model Numbers Specification

Modifications

5503
Hand shower system powered by the Temptrol® Pressure 
Balancing valve. Features adjustable stop screw to limit 
handle turn, 3 mode hand shower and standard 2.5 gpm 
(9.5 L/min) flow restrictor. 

5505
Shower/hand shower system powered by the Temptrol® 
Pressure Balancing valve. Features adjustable stop screw 
to limit handle turn, separate two function diverter,
3 mode hand shower, 5 mode showerhead and standard 
2.5 gpm (9.5 L/min) flow restrictors. 

5506
Tub/shower/hand shower system powered by the 
Temptrol® Pressure Balancing valve. Features adjustable 
stop screw to limit handle turn, separate three function 
diverter, non-diverter tub spout, 3 mode hand shower, 
5 mode showerhead and standard 2.5 gpm (9.5 L/min) 
flow restrictors.

All components made from metal and nonmetallic 
materials plated in standard polished chrome finish.

Elm™ Series
Operation & Maintenance Manual

5503, 5505, 5506

 5503
Elm Hand/Shower System 

Compliance

  5505
Elm Shower/Hand Shower System

Note: Append appropriate -suffix to model number.

-ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1

 5506
Elm Tub/Shower/Hand Shower System

-1.5
1.5 gpm (5.7 L/min) flow restrictor

-2.0
2.0 gpm (7.6 L/min) flow restrictor

-IPS
1/2" female IPS connections

-552HSB
30" slide bar in place of wall cradle on hand 
shower units

Warranty

Limited Lifetime - to the original end purchaser in 
consumer/residential installations.
5 Years - for industrial/commercial installations.
Refer to symmons.com/warranty for complete warranty
information.

c

-REV
Reverse coring, hot on right, cold on left, for 
back to back installations

-X
Integral service stops

-STN
Satin Nickel finish

-X-CHKS
Integral check stops - for use in installations 
where a positive shut-off device is used down-
stream of mixing valve

-SBZ
Seasoned Bronze finish

For California Residents
WARNING: This product contains chemicals known to
the State of California to cause cancer, birth defects, or
other reproductive harm.
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Dimensions

Notes:  
1) All dimensions measured from nominal rough-in (see O as reference). 
2) Dimensions subject to change without notice.

Measurements
A Ø 2-1/4", 57 mm
B 8", 203 mm
C 6", 152 mm

D
1/2" NPT thread must  
protrude 1/2" (13 mm) 

from finished wall
E Ref. 77", 1956 mm
F 3-1/2", 89 mm
G Ø 5", 127 mm
H Ø 7-1/2", 191 mm
I 10", 254 mm
J Ø 2-5/8", 67 mm

K

3506
Ref. 32", 813 mm 

3503, 3505
Ref. 42", 1067 mm 

L 12", 305 mm
M 2-3/4", 70 mm
N 3-1/2", 89 mm

O
Rough-in

2-3/8" ± 1/2", 60 mm ± 13 mm

P
1/2" NPT thread must  

protrude 4-3/4" (121 mm) 
from finished wall

Q 5-7/8", 149 mm
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Parts Breakdown

Replacement Parts

Item Description Part Number

A Showerhead 552SH

B
C

Shower Arm
Flange

300S

D
Diverter

Handle Assembly
RTS-006 (5505)
RTS-039 (5506)

V
Shower

Handle Assembly
RTS-006

E Dome Cover T-19/20
F
G
H

Diverter Escutcheon
Screws

Mounting Plate
RTS-038

I
J
K

Shower Escutcheon
Screws

Mounting Plate
RTS-005

L
M

Tub Spout
Escutcheon

552TS

N Hand Shower 552W
O
P
Q

Wall Cradle
Screws

Wall Cradle Plate
EF-106

R
S

Wall Elbow
Escutcheon

RO-004

T
U

In-line Vacuum 
Breaker & 60” Hose

EF-104

Notes:  
1)  Append -STN to part number for Satin Nickel 

finish; -SBZ for Seasoned Bronze.
2)  Append -1.5 or -2.0 to showerhead or hand 

shower for low flow.

D

COLD
Water Supply

A

B

C

N

R

T

UHOT
Water Supply

E

F G

G

H

I J

J

K

L

V
E

M

O

P

Q

S

Tools Required for Installation

Adjustable 
Wrench

Allen 
Wrench (3/16")

Phillips Head 
Screwdriver

Plumber Tape

Power Drill

Silicone

Notes:
1)  Apply a bead of silicone around the perimeter of all shower trim 

installed flush to the finished wall (less mounting plates and 
brackets). Leave opening on bottom of escutcheons for weep hole.

2)  Apply plumber tape to all threaded connections.
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Installation

Note: 
For valve body  installation, please
see valve body installation guides.

1)  Install mounting plate (H) to di-
verter valve (5505 diverter valve = 
2DIV-BODY, 5506 diverter valve = 
3DIV-BODY) and mounting plate (K) 
to shower valve (4000-BODY).  
Secure each with two screws (G,J).

2)   Attach diverter escutcheon (F) to 
mounting plate (H).

 
Note: Tabs should snap into place.

3)  Attach shower escutcheon (I) to 
mounting plate (K).

Note: Tabs should snap into place.

4)  Install dome covers (E) to valves 
by turning clockwise.

5)  Install diverter handle (D) and 
shower handle (V) to valves. 
Secure handles by tightening set 
screws.

 

Notes: Part number T-02032 is 
marked on back of diverter handle. 
Handles should be facing the 6 
o'clock position.

6)  Install tub spout escutcheon (M) 
and tub spout (L) to pipe fitting. 
Turn clockwise to secure.

1

H
G

J

K

22

F

H

1

1

E

2

E

1

1

2

D

V

1

2

L

M

K

I
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7)  Install wall elbow (R) and   
escutcheon (S) to pipe fitting. 
Turn clockwise to secure.

Option: Place mounting plate (Q) in 
position, mark and drill 3/16" holes 
into wall. Install anchors.

8)  Place mounting plate (Q) in 
position, mark and drill 1/8" pilot 
holes into stud.

9)  Remove cover of hand show-
er cradle (O). Install cradle and 
mounting plate (Q). Secure with 
three screws (P). Replace cover 
on hand shower cradle.

10)  Attach shower arm (B) and 
flange (C) to vertical shower pipe 
turning clockwise to tighten.  

11)  Install showerhead (A) to    
shower arm (B) turning clock-
wise to tighten.

12)  Attach large end of hand shower 
hose (U) to hand shower (N).   
Attach small end of hand shower 
hose (U) to wall elbow (R). Turn 
clockwise to tighten.

Installation

1

2

R
S

1

32

Q

1

2

A

B

4

3

Q
P

O

2

1

1

2

Q

1

2

B

C 3

1

4

2

U

N

R

U



Symmons Industries, Inc.  ■  31 Brooks Drive  ■  Braintree, MA 02184  ■  Phone: (800) 796-6667  ■  Fax: (800) 961-9621
Copyright © 2016 Symmons Industries, Inc.  ■  symmons.com  ■  gethelp@symmons.com  ■  ZV-1076 REV C  ■  042016

Operation (Temperature Control)

Operation (Diverter Control: 5505)

1)  Turn shower handle counter- 
clockwise approximately 1/4 turn 
to put valve in cold position.

2)  Turn shower handle counter- 
clockwise approximately 1/2 turn 
to put valve in warm position.

3)  Turn shower handle counter- 
clockwise approximately 3/4 turn 
to put valve in hot position.

POSITION 1 POSITION 2

1)  Cartridge is factory set to divert 
to function 1.

2)  Turn handle to position 2 to divert 
to function 2.

3)  Turn handle to position 3 to share  
functions 1 and 2.

POSITION 3

Note: In this position there is no detent.

Operation (Diverter Control: 5506)

1)  Cartridge is factory set to divert 
to function 1.

POSITION 2

2)  Turn handle to position 2 to divert 
to function 2.

POSITION 1 POSITION 3

POSITION 6

3)  Turn handle to position 3 to divert  
    to function 3.

6)  Turn handle to position 6 to share 
functions 1 and 2.

5)  Turn handle to position 5 to share 
functions 1 and 3.

POSITION 4

4)  Turn handle to position 4 to share 
functions 2 and 3.

POSITION 5



Números de modelo Especificaciones

Modificaciones

5503
El accesorio de ducha manual incluye el juego de tapa 
protectora de ducha. Incluye una ducha manual con 
limitador de caudal estándar de 2,5 gpm (9,5 l/min).

5505
Bañera y ducha con accesorio de ducha manual, incluye 
juego de tapa protectora de ducha y juego de tapa 
protectora de desviador. Incluye un cabezal de ducha y 
ducha manual con limitador de caudal estándar de 2,5 
gpm (9,5 l/min).

5506
Bañera y ducha con accesorio de ducha manual, incluye 
juego de tapa protectora de ducha y juego de tapa 
protectora de desviador. Incluye un cabezal de ducha 
y ducha manual con limitador de caudal estándar de 
2,5 gpm (9,5 l/min) y llave de bañera sin desviador.

Todos los accesorios están fabricados de componentes 
plásticos y metálicos. Todos los accesorios están 
disponibles en acabado cromo pulido estándar.

Serie Elm™
Manual de operación y mantenimiento

5503, 5505, 5506

 5503
Accesorio para ducha manual Elm 

Cumplimiento

  5505
Accesorio para ducha y ducha manual Elm

Nota:
Añada el sufijo correspondiente al número de modelo.

-ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1

 5506
Accesorio para bañera, ducha y ducha manual Elm

-1.5
Limitador de caudal de 1,5 gpm (5,7 l/min)

-2.0
Limitador de caudal de 2,0 gpm (7,6 l/min)

-IPS
Conexiones hembra ISP de 1,3 cm (1/2")

-552HSB
Barra deslizable de 30" (76,2 cm) en lugar del 
soporte de pared en la ducha manual

Garantía

Garantía limitada de por vida - para el comprador final 
original en instalaciones domésticas.
5 años - para instalaciones comerciales.
Consulte symmons.com/warranty para obtener               
información completa de la garantía.

c

-REV
Centro inverso, caliente a la derecha, fría a la 
izquierda, para instalaciones adyacentes

-X
Paros de servicio integrales

-STN
Acabo de níquel satinado

-X-CHKS
Paros de verificación integrales, para usarse 
en instalaciones donde se usa un dispositi-
vo de cierre positivo flujo abajo de la válvula 
mezcladora

-SBZ
Acabado de bronce antiguo
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Dimensiones

Notas:  
1) Todas las dimensiones se miden a partir de la conexión nominal a la tubería (consulte O como referencia).
2) Las dimensiones están sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso.

Mediciones
A Ø 2-1/4", 57 mm
B 8", 203 mm
C 6", 152 mm

D
Debe sobresalir 1/2" NPT 

rosca 1/2" (13 mm)
de la pared acabada

E Ref. 77", 1956 mm
F 3-1/2", 89 mm
G Ø 5", 127 mm
H Ø 7-1/2", 191 mm
I 10", 254 mm
J Ø 2-5/8", 67 mm

K

3506
Ref. 32", 813 mm 

3503, 3505
Ref. 42", 1067 mm 

L 12", 305 mm
M 2-3/4", 70 mm
N 3-1/2", 89 mm

O
Conexión a la tubería

2-3/8" ± 1/2", 60 mm ± 13 mm

P
Debe sobresalir 1/2" NPT 

rosca 4-3/4" (121 mm) 
de la pared acabada

Q 5-7/8", 149 mm
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Desglose de piezas

Repuestos
Artí-
culo

Descripción Número de pieza

A Cabezal de ducha 552SH
B
C

Brazo de ducha, 
brida

300S

D
Maneral 

desviador
RTS-006 (5505)
RTS-039 (5506)

V Maneral de ducha RTS-006
E Cubierta en domo T-19/20
F
G
H

Kit de placa deco-
rativa del desviador

RTS-038

I
J
K

Juego de montaje 
decorativo para la 

ducha
RTS-005

L
M

Grifo de bañera
Tapa protectora

552TS

N Ducha manual  552W
O
P
Q

Cuna de la pared EF-106

R
S

Codo de pared RO-004

T
U

Igualador de 
presión integrado y
manguera de 60”

EF-104

Notas:  
1)  Añada -STN al número de parte si desea el acaba-

do de níquel satinado; -SBZ para bronce antiguo.
2)  Añada -1.5 o -2.0 en el cabezal de la ducha o la 

ducha manual para caudal bajo.

D

A

B

C

N

R

T

USuministro de agua
CALIENTE

E

F G

G

H

I J

J

K

L

V
E

M

O

P

Q

S

Suministro 
de agua

FRÍA

Herramientas requeridas

Llave inglesa

Llave Allen  
(3/16")

Destornillador 
phillips

Cinta de teflón

Taladro

Silicona

Notes:
1)  Aplique una gota de silicona alrededor del perímetro del borde de la 

ducha a nivel de la pared terminada. Deje un orificio en la parte inferior 
de la placa para drenar la humedad.

2)  Coloque cinta de teflón en todas las salidas de unión roscadas.
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Instalación

Nota: 
Para la instalación de las tuberías, 
consulte las guías de instalación 
del cuerpo de la válvula.

1)  Instale la placa de montaje (H) en 
la válvula desviadora (5505 válvula 
desviadora = 2DIV-BODY, 5506 
válvula desviadora = 3DIV-BODY) 
y la placa de montaje (K) en la 
válvula de la ducha (4000-BODY). 
Fije cada una con dos tornillos (G,J).

2)   Una la placa protectora del 
desviador (F) a la placa de 
montaje (H). 

Nota: Las pestañas deben entrar a 
presión.

3)  Una la placa protectora de 
la ducha (I) con la placa de   
montaje (K).

Nota: Las pestañas deben entrar a 
presión.

4)  Instale las cubiertas en domo (E) 
en las válvulas girando hacia la 
derecha.

5)  Instale el maneral desviador (D) 
y el maneral de la ducha (V) en 
las válvulas. Fije los manerales 
apretando los tornillos Allen.

Nota: El número de parte T-02032 
está marcado en la parte posterior 
del maneral desviador. Los manerales 
deben estar orientados a la posición 
de las 6 en punto.

6)  Instale la placa protectora del grifo 
de la bañera (M) y el grifo (L) en 
el tubo de montaje. Gire hacia la 
izquierda para fijar.

1

H
G

J

K

22

F

H

1
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E
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E
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7)  Instale el codo para pared (R) y 
la placa protectora (S) en el tubo 
de montaje. Gire hacia la derecha 
para fijar.

Opción: Coloque la placa de mon-
taje (Q) en posición, marque y haga 
tres orificios de 3/16" (4,7 mm) en la 
pared. Instale las anclas.

8)  Coloque la placa de montaje (Q) 
en posición, marque y haga orifi-
cios piloto de 1/8" (3,1 mm) en el 
montante.

9)  Retire la tapa del soporte de la du-
cha manual (O). Instale el soporte 
y la placa de montaje (Q). Sujete 
con tres tornillos (P). Reemplace 
la tapa del soporte de la ducha 
manual.

10)  Una el brazo de la ducha (B) y 
la brida (C) al tubo vertical de la 
ducha, girando hacia la derecha 
para apretar. 

11)  Instale el cabezal de la ducha (A) 
en el brazo de la ducha (B) girando 
hacia la derecha para  apretar.

12)   Una el extremo grande de la 
manguera de la ducha manual (U) 
al cabezal de la ducha manual (N). 
Una el extremo pequeño de la 
manguera de la ducha manual (U) 
al codo de pared (R). Gire hacia 
la derecha para apretar.

Instalación

1

2

R
S

1

32

Q

1

2

A

B

4

3

Q
P

O

2

1

1

2

Q

1

2

B
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2

U

N

R
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Funcionamiento (Control de temperatura)

Funcionamiento (Control de desviador: 5505)

1)  Gire el mango de la ducha 1/4 de 
vuelta en sentido contrario a las 
agujas del reloj para colocar la 
válvula en la posición de agua fría.  

2)  Gire el mango de la ducha 1/2 de 
vuelta en sentido contrario a las 
agujas del reloj para colocar la 
válvula en la posición de agua tibia.

3)  Gire el mango de la ducha 3/4 de 
vuelta en sentido contrario a las 
agujas del reloj para colocar la válvula 
en la posición de agua caliente.

POSICIÓN 1 POSICIÓN 2

1)  El cartucho viene preconfigurado 
para desvío a la función 1.

2)  Gire la manija a la posición 2 para 
desviar a la función 2.

3)  Gire la manija a la posición 3 para 
compartir las funciones 1 y 2. 

POSICIÓN 3

Nota: En esta posición no hay ninguna retén.

Funcionamiento (Control de desviador: 5506)

1)  El cartucho viene preconfigurado 
para desvío a la función 1.

POSICIÓN 2

2)  Gire la manija a la posición 2 para 
desviar a la función 2.

POSICIÓN 1 POSICIÓN 3

POSICIÓN 6

3)  Gire la manija a la posición 3 para 
desviar a la función 3.

6)  Gire la manija a la posición 6 para 
compartir las funciones 1 y 2.

5)  Gire la manija a la posición 5 para 
compartir las funciones 1 y 3.

POSICIÓN 4

4)  Gire la manija a la posición 4 para 
compartir las funciones 2 y 3.

POSICIÓN 5



Numéros de modèle Spécifications

Modifications

5503
La garniture de douche à main inclut l'ensemble d'écusson 
de douche. Comprend douche à main avec limiteur de 
débit standard de 2,5 gal/min (9,5 l/min).

5505
La garniture de douche et douche à main inclut l'ensemble 
d'écusson de douche et l'ensemble d'écusson d'inverseur. 
Comprend pomme de douche et douche à main avec 
limiteur de débit standard de 2,5 gal/min (9,5 l/min).

5506
La garniture de baignoire et douche avec douche à main 
inclut l'ensemble d'écusson de douche et l'ensemble 
d'écusson d'inverseur. Comprend pomme de douche et 
douche à main avec limiteur de débit standard de 2,5 gal/
min (9,5 l/min) et un bec de baignoire sans inverseur.

La garniture est entièrement assemblée à l'aide de 
composants métalliques et plastiques. La garniture est 
finie par un chromage standard.

Série Elm™
Manuel d'utilisation et de maintenance

5503, 5505, 5506

 5503
Garniture de douche à main Elm 

Conformité

  5505
Garniture de douche et douche à main Elm

Remarque:
Ajouter le suffixe approprié au numéro de modèle. 

-ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1

 5506
Garniture de baignoire, douche et douche à mai Elm

-1.5
Limiteur de débit de 1,5 gal/min (5,7 l/min)

-2.0
Limiteur de débit de 2 gal/min (7,6 l/min)

-IPS
Connecteurs ISP femelles 1/2 po (12 mm)

-552HSB
Barre coulissante de 30 po (76 cm) à la place 
du berceau mural sur la douche à main

Garantie

Limitée à vie - à l'acheteur initial pour les installations 
chez des particuliers.
5 ans - pour les installations commerciales.
Pour la garantie complète, se référer à 
symmons.com/warranty.

c

-REV
Carottage inverse – chaud à droite et froid à 
gauche – sur les installations dos à dos

-X
Arrêts de service intégrés

-STN
Finition nickelée satinée

-X-CHKS
Arrêts de contrôle intégrés – s'utilisent dans 
les installations où un dispositif d'arrêt positif 
est utilisé en aval d'un mitigeur

-SBZ
Finition bronze vieilli
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Dimensions

Notas:  
1) Toutes les dimensions mesurées à partir du raccordement nominal (voir O comme référence).
2) Dimensions sujettes à modification sans préavis.

Mesures
A Ø 2-1/4 po, 57 mm
B 8 po, 203 mm
C 6 po, 152 mm

D
1/2 po NPT thread doit 

dépasser de 1/2 po (13 mm) 
du mur fini

E Réf. 77 po, 1956 mm
F 3-1/2 po, 89 mm
G Ø 5 po, 127 mm
H Ø 7-1/2 po, 191 mm
I 10 po, 254 mm
J Ø 2-5/8 po, 67 mm

K

3506
Réf. 32 po, 813 mm 

3503, 3505
Réf. 42 po, 1067 mm 

L 12 po, 305 mm
M 2-3/4 po, 70 mm
N 3-1/2 po, 89 mm

O
Raccordement

2-3/8 po ± 1/2 po 
60 mm ± 13 mm

P
1/2 po NPT thread doit 
dépasser de 4-3/4 po
(121 mm) du mur fini

Q 5-7/8 po, 149 mm
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Détail des pièces

Pièces détachées
Arti-
cle

Description Numéro de pièce

A Pomme de douche 552SH
B
C

Bras de douche, 
bride

300S

D
Poignée de 
l'inverseur

RTS-006 (5505)
RTS-039 (5506)

V Poignée de douche RTS-006
E Couvercle bombé T-19/20
F
G
H

Dérivation 
ensemble de la 

rosace
RTS-038

I
J
K

Douche Ensemble 
de la rosace

RTS-005

L
M

Bec de baignoire,
Écusson

552TS

N Douche à main 552W
O
P
Q

Mur berceau EF-106

R
S

Coude mural RO-004

T
U

Brise-vide en
ligne et

boyau de 60 po
EF-104

Remarques:  
1)  Pour une finition nickelée satinée, ajouter -STN 

à la fin du numéro de référence; -SBZ pour une 
finition bronze vieilli.

2)  Pour un bas débit, ajouter -1.5 ou -2.0 à la pom-
me de douche ou à la douche à main.

D

A

B

C

N

R

T

UAlimentation en
Eau CHAUDE

E

F G

G

H

I J

J

K

L

V
E

M

O

P

Q

S

Alimentation en
Eau FROID

Outils requis pour l'installation

Clef ajustable

Clef Allen  
(3/16")

Tournevis 
cruciforme

Ruban de 
plombier

Perceuse

Silicone

Remarques:
1)  Appliquez un joint de silicone autour du périmètre de la garniture

de la douche installée à égalité avec le mur fini. Laissez une
ouverture au fond de la rosace pour un trou d’évacuation.

2)  Appliquez du ruban de plombier à toutes les connections filetées.
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Installation

Remarque: 
Pour l'installation du raccordement, 
voir les guides d'installation des 
corps de robinet.

1)  Installer la plaque de mon-
tage (H) à l'inverseur                               
(inverseur 5506 = 2DIV-BODY,   
inverseur 5505 = 3DIV-BODY) 
et la plaque de montage (K) au 
robinet de douche (4000-BODY). 
Fixer chacune avec deux vis (G,J).

2)   Attacher l'écusson de l'inverseur (F) 
à la petite plaque de montage en 
plastique (H).

Remarque: Les ergots doivent 
s'enclencher en place.

3)  Attacher l'écusson de douche (I) à 
la grande plaque de montage en 
plastique (K).

Remarque: Les ergots doivent 
s'enclencher en place.

4)  Installer les couvercles       
bombés (E) sur les robinets 
en tournant dans le sens des 
aiguilles d'une montre.

5)  Installer la poignée de l'inverseur (D) 
et la poignée de douche (V) sur 
les robinets. Fixer les poignées en 
serrant les vis Allen.

Remarques : Le numéro de 
référence T-02032 est marqué au 
dos de la poignée de l'inverseur. Les 
poignées doivent être en position 6 
heures.

6)  Installer l'écusson du bec 
de baignoire (M) et le bec de 
baignoire (L) sur le tuyau fixé au 
mur. Tourner dans le sens des 
aiguilles d'une montre pour fixer.

1

H
G

J

K

22

F

H

1

1

E

2

E

1

1

2

D

V

1

2

L

M

K

I



17

7)  Installer le coude mural (R) et 
l'écusson (S) sur le tuyau fixé au 
mur. Tourner dans le sens des 
aiguilles d'une montre pour fixer.

Option: Placer la plaque de mon-
tage (Q) en position, marquer et 
percer des trous de 3/16 po dans le 
mur. Installer les chevilles.

8)  Placer la plaque de montage (Q) 
en position, marquer et percer 
des avant-trous de 1/8 po dans le 
poteau de mur.

9)  Enlever le couvercle du berceau 
de la douche à main (O). Install-
er le berceau et la plaque de 
montage (Q). Fixer avec trois vis (P). 
Remettre le couvercle sur le ber-
ceau de la douche à main.

10)  Attacher le bras de douche (B) et 
la bride (C) au tuyau de douche 
vertical en tournant dans le sens 
des aiguilles d'une montre pour 
serrer. 

11)  Installer la pomme de douche (A) 
au bras de douche (B) en tour-
nant dans le sens des aiguilles 
d'une montre pour serrer.

12)  Attacher l'extrémité large du 
flexible de la douche à main (U) 
à la pomme de douche à main (N). 
Attacher l'extrémité étroite du 
flexible de la douche à main (U) 
au coude mural (R). Tourner 
dans le sens des aiguilles d'une 
montre pour serrer.

Instalación
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Fonctionnement (Contrôle de la température)

Fonctionnement (Contrôle de dérivation: 5505)

1)  Tournez la poignée de douche 
dans le sens contraire des aiguilles 
d'une montre approximativement 
1/4 de tour pour mettre la vanne 
dans la position d'eau froide.  

2)  Tournez la poignée de douche 
dans le sens contraire des aiguilles 
d'une montre approximativement 
1/2 de tour pour mettre la vanne 
dans la position d'eau tiède.  

3)  Tournez la poignée de douche 
dans le sens contraire des aiguilles 
d'une montre approximativement 
3/4 de tour pour mettre la vanne 
dans la position d'eau chaude.  

POSITION 1 POSITION 2

1)  La cartouche est réglée en usine 
pour dévier à la fonction 1.

2)  Tournez la poignée à la position 2 
pour dévier vers la fonction 2.

3)  Tournez la poignée à la position 3 
pour partager les fonctions 1 et 3. 

POSITION 3

Remarque: Dans cette position il n’y a pas de cran.

Fonctionnement (Contrôle de dérivation: 5506)

1)  La cartouche est réglée en usine 
pour dévier à la fonction 1.

POSITION 2

2)  Tournez la poignée à la position 2 
pour dévier vers la fonction 2.

POSITION 1 POSITION 3

POSITION 6

3)  Tournez la poignée à la position 3 
pour dévier vers la fonction 3.

6)   Tournez la poignée à la position 6 
pour dévier vers la fonction 1 et 2.

5)  Tournez la poignée à la position 5 
pour dévier vers la fonction 1 et 3.

POSITION 4

4)  Tournez la poignée à la position 4 
pour dévier vers la fonction 2 et 3.

POSITION 5




